
PENN NATIONAL - June 4, 2008 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $11,300
Plus: $3,085 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $14,046
Value of Race: $10,961 1st $6,780, 2nd $2,260, 3rd $1,243, 4th $678
Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy
Off at: 7:40 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
19May08 5DEL2

1May08 9PEN1

17May08 7PEN1

12May08 1PHA6

4
7
3
2

Secretfairways (Barber, Ryan)
Princely Asset (Cortez, Alcibiades)
Bogota Bill (Lee, Katie)
It's a Perfect Day (Cora, David)

119
119
122
119

L f
L f
L bf
L bf

3
4
2
1

1
2
4
3

21/2

11

4
32

1Head

22

32

4

12

22

32

4

15 3/4

24 1/4

31/2

4

1.60
2.50

1.20*
8.80

driving
gave way
no factor
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.03 44.83 56.91 Final Time: 1:09.96
Split Times: (22:80) (12:08) (13:05)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Secretfairways, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Sea of Secrets out of Buy the Dips, by Meadowlake. Foaled Apr 27, 2004 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Seth Klarman. Winning Owner: James Crocetto

1 Claimed Horse(s): Secretfairways New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 4 - Secretfairways: $5,000; 7 - Princely Asset: $5,000; 3 - Bogota Bill: $5,000; 2 - It's a Perfect Day: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): El Ruller (Trainer), Go Fernando Go (Trainer), Go to the City (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $20,474
Pgm Horse Win Place

4 Secretfairways 5.20 3.40
7 Princely Asset 4.40
3 Bogota Bill

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-7 14.80 19,285
$2.00 Pick 3 8-11-4 (3 correct) 564.20 4,195

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Secretfairways 1 21 1Head 12 15 3/4

7 Princely Asset 2 11 2Head 22 25 3/4

3 Bogota Bill 4 43 1/2 32 34 310

2 It's a Perfect Day 3 31 1/2 44 46 410 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Lake, Scott; 7 - Rojas, Murray; 3 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 2 - Gross, James

Owners: 4 -James Crocetto; 7 - Serpico Stable, Inc. and Wanderers Stable; 3 -Barry K. Schwartz; 2 - Will Sea Stable;

Footnotes
SECRETFAIRWAYS pressed the pace early, contended on the turn, then drew off under urging. PRINCELY ASSET set the pace early, was headed on the
turn, then gave way in the drive. BOGOTA BILL was two wide on the turn and not a factor. IT'S A PERFECT DAY was close up early, saved ground on the
turn and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/04/2008&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/04/2008&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

