PENN NATIONAL - June 4, 2008 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$11,300

Plus: \$3,085 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$14,046

Value of Race: \$10,961 1st \$6,780, 2nd \$2,260, 3rd \$1,243, 4th \$678

Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy Off at: 7:40 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19May08 5DEL2	4	Secretfairways (Barber, Ryan)	119	Lf	3	1	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{5 3/4}	1.60	driving
1May08 ⁹ PEN ¹	7	Princely Asset (Cortez, Alcibiades)	119	Lf	4	2	1 ¹	2 ²	2 ²	2 ⁴ 1/4	2.50	gave way
17May08 ⁷ PEN ¹	3	Bogota Bill (Lee, Katie)	122	L bf	2	4	4	3 ²	3 ²	3 ^{1/2}	1.20*	no factor
12Mav08	2	It's a Perfect Day (Cora. David)	119	I bf	1	3	3 ²	4	4	4	8 80	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.03 44.83 56.91 Final Time: 1:09.96

Split Times: (22:80) (12:08) (13:05)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Secretfairways, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Sea of Secrets out of Buy the Dips, by Meadowlake. Foaled Apr 27, 2004 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Seth Klarman. Winning Owner: James Crocetto

1 Claimed Horse(s): Secretfairways New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 4 - Secretfairways: \$5,000; 7 - Princely Asset: \$5,000; 3 - Bogota Bill: \$5,000; 2 - It's a Perfect Day: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): El Ruller (Trainer), Go Fernando Go (Trainer), Go to the City (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$20,474

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Secretfairways	5.20	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-7	14.80	19,285
7	Princely Asset		4.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	8-11-4 (3 correct)	564.20	4,195
3	Bogota Bill						

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
4	Secretfairways	1	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{5 3/4}		
7	Princely Asset	2	11	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	2 ^{5 3/4}		
3	Bogota Bill	4	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ²	34	3 ¹⁰		
2	It's a Perfect Day	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁴	4 ⁶	4 ^{10 1/2}		

Trainers: 4 - Lake, Scott; 7 - Rojas, Murray; 3 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 2 - Gross, James

Owners: 4 - James Crocetto; 7 - Serpico Stable, Inc. and Wanderers Stable; 3 - Barry K. Schwartz; 2 - Will Sea Stable;

Footnotes

SECRETFAIRWAYS pressed the pace early, contended on the turn, then drew off under urging. PRINCELY ASSET set the pace early, was headed on the turn, then gave way in the drive. BOGOTA BILL was two wide on the turn and not a factor. IT'S A PERFECT DAY was close up early, saved ground on the turn and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.